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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Penica, John R Contact Title Sr Mgr Environmental Engineering,
IND Central Eng

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-12-14 Contact Email jrpenica@te.com

Contact Phone Number 1-717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

T2111092101-
000

Amount 25728.0 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

HMN-009-M Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Material 1 D-SUB SHELL 1.0 2354.0 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 2.354 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 61.3 1.0 1443.002 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 38.349 1.0 902.73546 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.201 1.0 4.73154 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 1.177 mg

Material 1 SHIELDING
SHELL-Zinc
plating

1.0 186.0 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 1.0 186.0 mg

Material 1 SHIELDING
SHELL

1.0 14159.0 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0020 1.0 0.28318 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.03 1.0 4.2477 mg

Substance 2 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.06 1.0 8.4954 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.581 1.0 13533.31379 mg

Substance 2 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 608.837 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.02 1.0 2.8318 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0030 1.0 0.42477 mg

Substance 2 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0030 1.0 0.42477 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0010 1.0 0.14159 mg

Material 1 WIRE CLAMP
SCREW

1.0 1382.0 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 1.0 13.82 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 0.5528 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 1.0 2.764 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 1.0 4.146 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.31 1.0 1358.6442 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.691 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.382 mg



Material 1 D-SUB SHELL-
Nickel plating

1.0 15.0 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.015 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.9 1.0 14.985 mg

Material 1 SCREW FOR
PRESSING
WIRE

1.0 896.0 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.896 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 1.0 2.688 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 1.0 8.96 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 0.3584 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 1.0 1.792 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.31 1.0 880.8576 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 0.448 mg

Material 1 WIRE CLAMP
SCREW-Nickel
plating

1.0 20.0 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.9 1.0 19.98 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.02 mg

Material 1 SCREW FOR
PRESSING
WIRE-Nickel
plating

1.0 4.0 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.9 1.0 3.996 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0040 mg

Material 1 MALE/FEMAL
E INSERT

1.0 4490.0 mg

Substance 2 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0217

1.0 1.0 44.9 mg

Substance 2 Aliphatic
Fluorinated
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(25)

Supplier 1043-4-FR25 0.5 1.0 22.45 mg

Substance 2 4,4,-
isopropylidene
diphenol
(bisphenol A;
BPA)

Supplier 80-05-7 0.01 1.0 0.449 mg

Substance 2 9,10-
Anthracenedio
ne, 1,4-bis[(2-
methylphenyl)a
mino]-

Supplier 6737-68-4 0.1 1.0 4.49 mg

Substance 2 Octaphenylcycl
otetrasiloxane

Supplier 546-56-5 0.1 1.0 4.49 mg

Substance 2 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 97.685 1.0 4386.0565 mg

Substance 2 Phenol, 2,4-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-,
1,1,1-phosphite

Supplier 31570-04-4 0.5 1.0 22.45 mg

Substance 2 9,10-
Anthracenedio
ne, 1,8-bis[(4-
methylphenyl)a
mino]-

Supplier 82-16-6 0.1 1.0 4.49 mg

Substance 2  Methane,
dichloro-

Supplier 75-09-2 0.0050 1.0 0.2245 mg

Material 1 D-SUB MALE
INSERT

1.0 1651.0 mg

Substance 2 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 495.3 mg

Substance 2 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with
2,2-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[(2,6-
dibromo-4,1-
phenylene)oxy
methylene]]bis[
oxirane]

Supplier 68928-70-1 20.0 1.0 330.2 mg

Substance 2 Octadecanami
de, N,N-1,2-
ethanediylbis-

Supplier 110-30-5 0.3 1.0 4.953 mg



Substance 2 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 49.7 1.0 820.547 mg

Material 1 WIRE CLAMP 1.0 571.0 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.29 1.0 1.6559 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 69.861 1.0 398.90631 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.85 1.0 10.5635 mg

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 17.58 1.0 100.3818 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.32 1.0 1.8272 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.85 1.0 10.5635 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.03 1.0 0.1713 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.069 1.0 0.39399 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 8.15 1.0 46.5365 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

